Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 142
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider . . Requested Committed
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) FRN SLD Explanation Amount A
MR1:The Product
. Type for FRN Line
Applied Network
: Allendale-Hampton-Jasper [tem

Consulting Group Regional Library (127249) SC 2399047648 1IC Funded 2399047648.003 $32,559.22 $32,559.22

(143020733) oo
was modified from
Cabling ...
MR1:In
consultation with

AT&T Corp. Kentucky State Dept Of the applicant, BEN

(143001192) Educ (128821) KY 2399047568 IA Funded 17025700 Early $27,808.70 $27,808.70
Childhood Center
has ...
MR1:The Contract

Beacon Award Date was

: Metropolitan Nashville changed from

?164;??{1(1)18%%%:)5 Inc Public Schools (128258) TN 2399050872 IC Funded 11/16/2018 to $85,408.69 $85,408.69
1/23/2019 to agree
wi...
MR1:Approved as
submitted.

CDW Government Ben Porat Yosef School Not MR1:The Student

LLC (143005588)  (16063359) NJ 2339030739 IC g nded Count for Budget HEETLY S
for Budgeted BEN




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Cox Nevada
Telcom, LLC
(143017743)

ENA Services,
LLC (143030857)

St Patrick Catholic School
(77446)

Concord Public Schools
(120330)

The Catholic Bishop Of
Chicago (17000574)

The Catholic Bishop Of
Chicago (17000574)

Clark County School
District (143411)

Kentucky State Dept Of
Educ (128821)

KS

MA

IL

IL

NV

2399050502

2399022746

2399048399

2399048384

2399049327

2399059921

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$930.00 Monthly
Recurring Cost to
$900.00 Monthly

MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
45351 HICKMAN
CO ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL was
modifie...

Amount

$199.46

$7,800.00

$1,619.40

$1,319.40

$2,384,459.86

$13,928.13

Amount

$0.00

$7,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,384,459.86

$13,928.13




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Alma Area School District
(133302)

Argenta-Oreana Comm
Unit Sch 1 (136616)

Argenta-Oreana Comm
Unit Sch 1 (136616)

Baldwin-Woodville Ar Sch
Dist (133102)

Black Hawk Area Special
Education District
(135950)

Bristow Public Schools
(140043)

WI

IL

IL

WI

IL

OK

2399005136

2399051816

2399051881

2399041637

2399006675

2399048582

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MRI1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The field
District Student
Count Reporting
for...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The field
District Student
Count Reporting
for...

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$5,505.70 to
$3,853.99 to...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$867.60

$895.52

$1,260.00

$2,312.39

$1,163.61

$1,249.05

Amount

$867.60

$895.52

$1,260.00

$2,312.39

$1,163.61

$1,249.05




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Canton School District R 5
(136962)

Clay Center Usd 379
(137973)

Community Cons School
Dist 180 (135689)

Dolton School District 148
(135781)

Easton Unified School Dist
449 (137553)

Ell-Saline Usd 307
(137957)

MO

KS

IL

IL

KS

KS

2399017611

2399007756

2399038758

2399051452

2399031435

2399025836

BM

IC

IC

IC

MB

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Total
Students for C2
Budget for
17030252 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
135781 DOLTON
SCHOOL...

DR1:The FCC
Form 470 that
established the
competitive
bidding process
for this F...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$1,465.72

$985.34

$2,141.58

$1,542.30

$1,629.14

$413.57

Amount

$1,465.72

$985.34

$2,141.58

$1,542.30

$0.00

$413.57




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Flanagan - Cornell Unit 74
Schools (16081435)

G C M S School District 5
(135802)

Gainesville School District
R-V (137470)

Iberia R-V School District
(137410)

Iroquois Kankakee
Regional Office Of
Education (17024754)

Jefferson Co N School Dist
339 (137611)

IL

IL

MO

MO

IL

KS

2399023954

2399008019

2399027086

2399007655

2399017531

2399011426

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$2,582.80 to
$1,858.32 to...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$31,632.12 to
$2,636.01 to
remov...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .001 was
modified from
License to Data
Pr...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$1,300.82

$2,932.20

$2,108.81

$1,243.49

$529.46

$1,606.37

Amount

$1,300.82

$2,932.20

$2,108.81

$1,243.49

$529.46

$1,606.37




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc Johnson County Crest

) e nggfo%)w School District MO 2399012600 IC  Funded
Flaégg% LLZ(?;B Inc gfs":e(‘?gg(%u&sb)“c Library I 2399001492 IC Funded
?1831(% 42(%118) Inc B?SSE%S(;?‘(?%;%%? Sch MN 2399043052 IC Funded
Flagg% fé)élle) Inc (L1a31;§r2%<§ School District WI 2399016471 IC Funded
et B W
Flagg% f(;)élf) Inc %{2{22?1("11 fl%%%%)SChOOI TX 2399045857 IC  Funded
Family Zone Inc Mclouth Unif School Dist KS 2399012786 MB Funded

(143054081) 342 (137576)

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$732.16 to
$210.72 to rem...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
06/30/2024 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Make for
FRN Line Item
2399016471.001
was modified from
Cisco System to ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
06/30/2024 to
06/30/2025 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Amount

$1,016.78

$179.11

$2,066.18

$2,255.64

$2,708.56

$2,682.20

$1,260.00

Amount

$1,016.78

$179.11

$2,066.18

$2,255.64

$2,708.56

$2,682.20

$1,260.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Mclouth Unif School Dist
342 (137576)

Milford Area Public
Schools #124 (16055581)

Milford Area Public
Schools #124 (16055581)

Millburn Cc School District
24 (135329)

Montgomery Co School
Dist R 2 (136948)

Mount Ayr Comm School
District (132239)

KS

IL

IL

MO

2399012750

2399020256

2399019738

2399049701

2399045414

2399020921

IC

MB

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$3,196.20 to
$2,299.66 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 59393 -
MOUNT AYR
ELEME...

Amount

$642.21

$1,440.00

$1,839.73

$1,497.74

$825.91

$1,775.27

Amount

$642.21

$1,440.00

$1,839.73

$1,497.74

$825.91

$1,775.27




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Oakland Christian School
(55482)

Oscoda Area School
District (131161)

Portage Comm School
District (133048)

Poughkeepsie Public
Library District
(17031383)

Prairie Farm School
District (133390)

Reedsburg School District
(133087)

MI

MI

WI

NY

WI

WI

2399030509

2399009694

2399020407

2399054668

2399038209

2399032832

IC

BM

IC

BM

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
Enrollment for
BEN 55482
OAKLAND
CHRISTIAN...

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation
with the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The quantity
for FRN Line Item
2399038209.002
was modified from
1 to 393 to ...

MRI1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:The RAL
request for FC...

Amount

$710.80

$4,289.74

$3,372.82

$1,912.50

$1,187.07

$3,379.56

Amount

$710.80

$0.00

$3,372.82

$1,912.50

$1,187.07

$3,379.56




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Rockford Christian School
(71462)

Special Education
Services, Inc. (154027)

St Charles School Dist 858
(133746)

St Patrick'S School
(76801)

Troy School District R 3
(136952)

Twin Rivers R-X School
District (137088)

IL

IL

MN

KS

MO

MO

2399049076

2399047654

2399027274

2399015234

2399009907

2399013777

IC

IC

MB

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$6,799.87 to
$5,750.84 to...

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17034558 - Menta
Springfield, ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line
Item #
2399015234.001
was for both
Firewall Services
& Components a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$7,066.29 to
$5,148.90 to...

Amount

$2,300.34

$7,815.92

$3,963.62

$1,118.02

$14,929.37

$4,376.57

Amount

$2,300.34

$7,815.92

$3,963.62

$1,118.02

$14,929.37

$4,376.57




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

[llinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

LACOMPUTECH
(143052821)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Verizon New
Jersey Inc
(143001362)

Wendell School District
232 (142648)

West Harvey-Dixmoor P S
D 147 (135538)

Chicago Public Schools
(135749)

Young Audiences Charter
Schools (16072660)

Canon City School Dist R E
1(142407)

Orange Board Of
Education (122713)

ID

IL

IL

LA

CO

NJ

2399000709

2399032245

2399043674

2399058291

2399031335

2399057582

IC

MB

IA

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MRI1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.
MRI1:FRN
modified in
accord...

MR1:The
Download
Bandwidth speed
for Fiber,
Switched
Multimegabit Data
Service o...

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$4,633.89 to
$3,938.92 to...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP for
BEN 142407
CANON CITY
SCHOOL DIST...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

Amount

$3,852.00

$1,820.70

$3,706,560.00

$3,938.81

$20,592.00

$164,658.64

Amount

$3,852.00

$1,820.70

$3,706,560.00

$0.00

$20,592.00

$164,658.64




Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN) Amount

MRI1:Approved as

Verizon New Oranae Board Of submitted.
Jersey Inc Educgtion (122713) N]J 2399038609 IA Funded MRI1:The discount $20,038.54
(143001362) percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...
MR1:FRN
Whalley modified in
Computer Uxbridge Public Schools Not accordance with a
Associates, Inc. (120287) MA 2399033193 IC Funded RAL request. $12,886.29
(143004498) Modify One-Time

Quantity from...

Amount

$20,038.54

$0.00
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