

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 142
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Allendale-Hampton-Jasper Regional Library (127249)	SC	2399047648	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399047648.003 was modified from Cabling ...	\$32,559.22	\$32,559.22
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399047568	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17025700 Early Childhood Center has ...	\$27,808.70	\$27,808.70
Beacon Technologies Inc (143007744)	Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools (128258)	TN	2399050872	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 11/16/2018 to 1/23/2019 to agree wi...	\$85,408.69	\$85,408.69
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Ben Porat Yosef School (16063359)	NJ	2399030739	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Student Count for Budget for Budgeted BEN ...	\$647.10	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	St Patrick Catholic School (77446)	KS	2399050502	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a...	\$199.46	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Concord Public Schools (120330)	MA	2399022746	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048399	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,619.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048384	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,319.40	\$0.00
Cox Nevada Telcom, LLC (143017743)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399049327	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$930.00 Monthly Recurring Cost to \$900.00 Monthly ...	\$2,384,459.86	\$2,384,459.86
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399059921	IA	Funded	MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 45351 HICKMAN CO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL was modifie...	\$13,928.13	\$13,928.13

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Alma Area School District (133302)	WI	2399005136	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL requ...	\$867.60	\$867.60
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Argenta-Oreana Comm Unit Sch 1 (136616)	IL	2399051816	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The field District Student Count Reporting for...	\$895.52	\$895.52
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Argenta-Oreana Comm Unit Sch 1 (136616)	IL	2399051881	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The field District Student Count Reporting for...	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Baldwin-Woodville Ar Sch Dist (133102)	WI	2399041637	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$5,505.70 to \$3,853.99 to...	\$2,312.39	\$2,312.39
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Black Hawk Area Special Education District (135950)	IL	2399006675	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,163.61	\$1,163.61
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Bristow Public Schools (140043)	OK	2399048582	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,249.05	\$1,249.05

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Colton School District R 5 (136962)	MO	2399017611	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,465.72	\$1,465.72
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Clay Center Usd 379 (137973)	KS	2399007756	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for 17030252 ...	\$985.34	\$985.34
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Community Cons School Dist 180 (135689)	IL	2399038758	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,141.58	\$2,141.58
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Dolton School District 148 (135781)	IL	2399051452	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 135781 DOLTON SCHOOL...	\$1,542.30	\$1,542.30
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Easton Unified School Dist 449 (137553)	KS	2399031435	MB	Not Funded	DR1:The FCC Form 470 that established the competitive bidding process for this F...	\$1,629.14	\$0.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Ell-Saline Usd 307 (137957)	KS	2399025836	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$413.57	\$413.57

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Flanagan - Cornell Unit 74 Schools (16081435)	IL	2399023954	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$2,582.80 to \$1,858.32 to...	\$1,300.82	\$1,300.82
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	G C M S School District 5 (135802)	IL	2399008019	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,932.20	\$2,932.20
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Gainesville School District R-V (137470)	MO	2399027086	BM	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$31,632.12 to \$2,636.01 to remov...	\$2,108.81	\$2,108.81
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Iberia R-V School District (137410)	MO	2399007655	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,243.49	\$1,243.49
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Iroquois Kankakee Regional Office Of Education (17024754)	IL	2399017531	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from License to Data Pr...	\$529.46	\$529.46
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Jefferson Co N School Dist 339 (137611)	KS	2399011426	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,606.37	\$1,606.37

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Johnson County Crest Ridge R-Vii School District (137106)	MO	2399012600	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,016.78	\$1,016.78
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Kewanee Public Library Dist (136085)	IL	2399001492	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$732.16 to \$210.72 to rem...	\$179.11	\$179.11
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	La Crescent-Hokah Sch Dist 300 (133730)	MN	2399043052	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2024 to 06/30/2026 to ag...	\$2,066.18	\$2,066.18
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	La Farge School District (133324)	WI	2399016471	IC	Funded	MR1:The Make for FRN Line Item 2399016471.001 was modified from Cisco System to ...	\$2,255.64	\$2,255.64
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Line Mountain School District (125851)	PA	2399022819	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,708.56	\$2,708.56
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Maypearl Independ School District (140869)	TX	2399045857	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2024 to 06/30/2025 to ag...	\$2,682.20	\$2,682.20
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Mclouth Unif School Dist 342 (137576)	KS	2399012786	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Mcclouth Unif School Dist 342 (137576)	KS	2399012750	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$642.21	\$642.21
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Milford Area Public Schools #124 (16055581)	IL	2399020256	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Milford Area Public Schools #124 (16055581)	IL	2399019738	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$3,196.20 to \$2,299.66 to...	\$1,839.73	\$1,839.73
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Millburn Cc School District 24 (135329)	IL	2399049701	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,497.74	\$1,497.74
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Montgomery Co School Dist R 2 (136948)	MO	2399045414	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$825.91	\$825.91
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Mount Ayr Comm School District (132239)	IA	2399020921	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 59393 - MOUNT AYR ELEME...	\$1,775.27	\$1,775.27

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Oakland Christian School (55482)	MI	2399030509	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 55482 OAKLAND CHRISTIAN...	\$710.80	\$710.80
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Oscoda Area School District (131161)	MI	2399009694	BM	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica...	\$4,289.74	\$0.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Portage Comm School District (133048)	WI	2399020407	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,372.82	\$3,372.82
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Poughkeepsie Public Library District (17031383)	NY	2399054668	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,912.50	\$1,912.50
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Prairie Farm School District (133390)	WI	2399038209	IC	Funded	MR1:The quantity for FRN Line Item 2399038209.002 was modified from 1 to 393 to ...	\$1,187.07	\$1,187.07
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Reedsburg School District (133087)	WI	2399032832	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR1:The RAL request for FC...	\$3,379.56	\$3,379.56

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Rockford Christian School (71462)	IL	2399049076	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$6,799.87 to \$5,750.84 to...	\$2,300.34	\$2,300.34
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Special Education Services, Inc. (154027)	IL	2399047654	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17034558 - Menta Springfield, ...	\$7,815.92	\$7,815.92
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	St Charles School Dist 858 (133746)	MN	2399027274	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,963.62	\$3,963.62
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	St Patrick'S School (76801)	KS	2399015234	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2399015234.001 was for both Firewall Services & Components a...	\$1,118.02	\$1,118.02
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Troy School District R 3 (136952)	MO	2399009907	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$14,929.37	\$14,929.37
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Twin Rivers R-X School District (137088)	MO	2399013777	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$7,066.29 to \$5,148.90 to...	\$4,376.57	\$4,376.57

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Wendell School District 232 (142648)	ID	2399000709	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,852.00	\$3,852.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	West Harvey-Dixmoor P S D 147 (135538)	IL	2399032245	MB	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR1:FRN modified in accord...	\$1,820.70	\$1,820.70
Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143001912)	Chicago Public Schools (135749)	IL	2399043674	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download Bandwidth speed for Fiber, Switched Multimegabit Data Service o...	\$3,706,560.00	\$3,706,560.00
LACOMPUTECH (143052821)	Young Audiences Charter Schools (16072660)	LA	2399058291	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$4,633.89 to \$3,938.92 to...	\$3,938.81	\$0.00
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Canon City School Dist R E 1 (142407)	CO	2399031335	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The NSLP for BEN 142407 CANON CITY SCHOOL DIST...	\$20,592.00	\$20,592.00
Verizon New Jersey Inc (143001362)	Orange Board Of Education (122713)	NJ	2399057582	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a...	\$164,658.64	\$164,658.64

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Verizon New Jersey Inc (143001362)	Orange Board Of Education (122713)	NJ	2399038609	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a...	\$20,038.54	\$20,038.54
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Uxbridge Public Schools (120287)	MA	2399033193	IC	Not Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. Modify One-Time Quantity from...	\$12,886.29	\$0.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Thursday, February 05th, 2026 at 08:17 AM CST